CH \$90.00 40

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429080

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Cequent Performance Products, Inc. | | 12/31/2016 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Horizons Global Americas Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 47912 Halyard Dr. | |
| City: | Plymouth | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 48170 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 4056918 | TESTED TOUGH |
| Registration Number: | 1250935 | DRAW.TITE |
| Registration Number: | 0896780 | DRAW TITE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163485474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-348-5400

Email: rbannan@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: McDonald Hopkins LLC/Robbie Bannan Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, East, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2653

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 18801-01141 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robbie H. Bannan |
| SIGNATURE: | /Robbie H. Bannan/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/26/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cequent Performance Products to Horizon Global Americas Inc. (6750538x7AB84)#page1.tif source=Cequent Performance Products to Horizon Global Americas Inc. (6750538x7AB84)#page2.tif

source=Cequent Performance Products to Horizon Global Americas Inc. (6750538x7AB84)#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CEQUENT CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.", AN OHIO CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CEQUENT PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC." UNDER THE
NAME OF "HORIZON GLOBAL AMERICAS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2017, AT 3:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Authentication: 201806032

Date: 01-03-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:09 PM 01/03/2017
FILED 03:09 PM 01/03/2017
SR 20170019281 - File Number 2231485

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

CEQUENT CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC. INTO CEQUENT PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 1701.79 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned corporation does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") participating in the merger herein certified (the "Merger") are:

- (i) Cequent Consumer Products, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Ohio ("<u>CCPI</u>"); and
- (ii) Cequent Performance Products, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 31, 2016 by and between CCPI and the Company (the "Merger Agreement") has been authorized, approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the applicable provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the Ohio Revised Code.

THIRD: The Company shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended to Horizon Global Americas Inc.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Company in effect at the Effective Time (as defined below) shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 47912 Halyard Drive, Plymouth, Michigan 48170.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective on December 31, 2016 for accounting purposes only, and effective for all other purposes upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Effective Time").

EIGHTH: CCPI is authorized to issue 2,000 common shares, without par value,

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by its authorized officer.

Dated: December 30, 2016

CEQUENT PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Name: Jay Goldbaum

Title: Vice President and Secretary

[Signature page to Certificate of Merger]

NAI-1501037629v6

RECORDED: 05/26/2017